



MISSISSIPPI STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Child Care Encounter

District 9Date March 27, 18

Name Jefferson St. Head Start License No. 0495
 Address 5343 Jefferson St. Moss Point 39563
Center/Organization/Individual
 Purpose mid year Director Barbara Walker
 Mileage Start _____ Mileage End _____
 County Jackson Telephone No. 228-769-3316
 Time In _____ Time Out _____ Total Time _____

Findings/Comments

Playground - no violations observed

Building - no violations observed

Children's 121's in compliance

Staff's 121's & 121's in compliance

Kitchen "A"

Barbara Walker
 Center Director/Designee/Individual

Barbara Walker
 Child Care Representative

White Copy - Facility File
 Yellow Copy - Operator

Food Service Facility Inspection Results

PIMS ID 0495	Facility Name, Address Jefferson St Head Start	Date 3-27-13
-----------------	---------------------------------------------------	-----------------

CRITICAL VIOLATIONS

CORRECTION PLAN AND SCHEDULE

	<p>2-13 Violations 3 Forward</p> <p>(4)</p>
--	-------------------------------------------------

<input type="checkbox"/> 92020 Scheduled <input type="checkbox"/> 92030 Followup <input type="checkbox"/> 92040 Complaint <input type="checkbox"/> 92050 Consultation <input type="checkbox"/> 92070 Plan Review/Const. <input type="checkbox"/> 92080 No Inspection <input type="checkbox"/> 92090 Restaurant Training	<input type="checkbox"/> 92010 Permit No Charge <input type="checkbox"/> 92015 Permit 1 \$30.00 <input type="checkbox"/> 92011 Permit 2 \$100.00 <input type="checkbox"/> 92012 Permit 3 \$150.00 <input type="checkbox"/> 92013 Permit 4 \$200.00
Permit Date 12-31-13	Environmental Code AW9
Please Remit within 10 days to:	

Barbara Wilson 3-27-13
 Certified Manager Licence Number

Facility Signature <u>Barbara Wilson</u>
Environmental Signature <u>Barbara Wilson</u>

White Copy - Facility
 Yellow Copy - PIMS
 Pink Copy - Environmentalist

Child Care Licensure Playground Checklist

Center Name Jefferson St. H.S. & 1st Steps Inspection Date 3-27-18

YES NO N/A

- ☒ ☐ ☐ 1. Playground fence less than 3 ½" from surface. (Rule 1.11.9 (8), pg 48) In good repair, with no gaps? (Rule 1.11.9 (8), pg 48)
- ☒ ☐ ☐ 2. 2 entrances/exits, with one being remote from the building? (Rule 1.11.9 (8), pg 48)
- ☒ ☐ ☐ 3. Is surfacing adequate? If not, where is it inadequate? (CPSC, 2.4.2, pg8)

- ☒ ☐ ☐ 4. AC units, high-voltage cabling/wires inaccessible? (Rule 1.11.9 (5), pg 47)
- ☒ ☐ ☐ 5. No standing water present on playground or in/on playground equipment or walkways? (CPSC 2.4.2.2-5, pg 10)
- ☒ ☐ ☐ 6. Toys & equipment in good repair? (none broken/deteriorating) (Rule 1.10.2 (2), pg 36)
- ☒ ☐ ☐ 7. Sidewalks provide smooth walking surface? (no trip hazards) (CPSC 3.6, pg 15)
- ☒ ☐ ☐ 8. All bolts on equipment & fence <2 threads beyond the nut? Are all bolts and fencing twists/wires facing away from the playground area? (Rule 1.11.9 (5), pg 47)
- ☒ ☐ ☐ 9. Tree limbs at least 7ft. above play surfaces? Is fence free of brush/overgrowth? (CPSC 3.4, 3.5, pg 15)
- ☒ ☐ ☐ 10. Are use zones adequate? If not, where are they inadequate? (CPSC 5.3.9, pg 40)

- ☒ ☐ ☐ 11. If swings are present, are S-hooks in good repair? If not, state deficiency _____ (CPSC 3.2, pg13)
- ☒ ☐ ☐ 12. If slide is present, is exit height/exit zone adequate? If not, state deficiency _____ (CPSC 5.3.6.4-5 pgs 34-35)
- ☒ ☐ ☐ 13. Are spring rockers a minimum of 6 ft. apart? (ASTM 9.5.1.2, pg 15)
- ☒ ☐ ☐ 14. Is age-appropriate equipment being used? If not, state which pieces are inappropriate _____ (Rule 1.10.2, pg 36)
- ☒ ☐ ☐ 15. Is playground area clean & free of hazards? If not, state deficiency. _____ (Rule 1.11.11 (1), pg 49)

- ☒ ☐ ☐ 16. Is adequate shade present on the playground? (CPSC 2.1.1, pg 5)
- ☒ ☐ ☐ 17. Are concrete footings located at least 6" beneath the surface? (Rule 1.10.2 (2), pg 36)
- ☒ ☐ ☐ 18. Is wood smooth? Documentation provided that wood has been properly treated. (CPSC 2.5.5)

Director Barbara Walker Licensing Official Anne Walker